
 

 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF SOUTH CAROLINA 

COLUMBIA DIVISION 
 

THE SOUTH CAROLINA STATE 
CONFERENCE OF THE NAACP, et al., 

                               Plaintiffs, 

                    v. 

THOMAS C. ALEXANDER, et al., 

                                Defendants. 

Case No.  3:21-cv-03302-MGL-TJH-RMG 

 
DEFENDANTS’ NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 

 
 Notice is hereby given that Defendants Thomas C. Alexander, Luke A. Rankin, G. Murrell 

Smith, Jr., Chris Murphy, Wallace H. Jordan, Howard Knapp, John Wells, JoAnne Day, Clifford 

J. Elder, Linda McCall, and Scott Moseley appeal to the Supreme Court of the United States from 

the Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law (Dkt. 493) entered in this case on January 6, 2023. 

 This appeal is taken under 28 U.S.C. § 1253.  
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January 27, 2023 
Columbia, South Carolina 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
/s/Robert E. Tyson, Jr.  
Robert E. Tyson, Jr. (7815) 
Vordman Carlisle Traywick, III (12483) 
La’Jessica Stringfellow (13006) 
ROBINSON GRAY STEPP & LAFFITTE, LLC 
Post Office Box 11449 (29211) 
Columbia, South Carolina 29201 
(803) 929-1400 
rtyson@robinsongray.com 
ltraywick@robinsongray.com 
lstringfellow@robinsongray.com 
 
John M. Gore (admitted pro hac vice) 
JONES DAY 
51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
Phone: (202) 879-3939 
Fax: (202) 626-1700 
jmgore@jonesday.com 
 
Counsel for Senate Defendants 
 
/s/ Mark C. Moore     
Mark C. Moore (Fed. ID No. 4956) 
Jennifer J. Hollingsworth (Fed. ID No. 11704) 
Hamilton B. Barber (Fed. ID No. 13306) 
Michael A. Parente (Fed. ID No. 13358) 
NEXSEN PRUET, LLC 
1230 Main Street, Suite 700  
Columbia, SC 29201 
Telephone: 803.771.8900 
MMoore@nexsenpruet.com 
JHollingsworth@nexsenpruet.com  
HBarber@nexsenpruet.com  
MParente@nexsenpruet.com  
 
William W. Wilkins (Fed. ID No. 4662) 
Andrew A. Mathias (Fed. ID No. 10166) 
Konstantine P. Diamaduros (Fed. ID No. 12368) 
NEXSEN PRUET, LLC 
104 S. Main Street, Suite 900  
Greenville, SC 29601 
Telephone: 864.370.2211 
BWilkins@nexsenpruet.com  
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AMathias@nexsenpruet.com  
KDiamaduros@nexsenpruet.com  
 
Rhett D. Ricard (Fed. ID No. 13549)  
NEXSEN PRUET, LLC 
205 King Street, Suite 400  
Charleston, SC 29401  
Telephone: 843.720.1707 
RRicard@nexsenpruet.com  
 
Counsel for House Defendants 
 
/s/ Jane W. Trinkley     
M. Elizabeth Crum (Fed. Bar #372) 
Jane W. Trinkley (Fed. Bar #4143) 
Michael R. Burchstead (Fed. Bar #102967) 
BURR & FORMAN LLP 
Post Office Box 11390 
Columbia, SC 29211 
Telephone: (803) 799-9800 
Facsimile: (803) 753-3278 
 
Thomas Wells Nicholson (Fed. Bar #12086) 
tnicholson@elections.sc.gov 
SOUTH CAROLINA ELECTION 
COMMISSION 
1122 Lady St., 5th Floor, 
Columbia, S.C. 29250 
Telephone: 803-734-9063 
Facsimile: 803-734-9366 
 
Attorneys for Election Commission Defendants 
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